**Finance Director (Loveland, Ohio).** The City of Loveland seeks a highly-qualified municipal finance professional to serve the role of Finance Director. The position serves as a member of the City's management team and oversees the Finance Department, which includes income tax, utility billing, and accounting/budgeting functions. The position requires analytical and financial skills, interpersonal relationship building, and customer service skills. Position includes a competitive compensation package including pension pick-up. Salary range is \$77,576 to \$93,634. Visit <a href="www.lovelandoh.com/employment">www.lovelandoh.com/employment</a> to learn more about the City of Loveland and Finance Director Position qualifications. Submit cover letter and resume to the Finance Director Position, c/o Clerk of Council, 120 W. Loveland Avenue, Loveland, Ohio 45140 by January 19, 2018. Loveland is an equal opportunity employer.